The interest rate analysis received from the OTS is similar to the Bank’s own interest rate risk model.  NPV is the
present value of expected cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet contracts.  The calculation is
intended to illustrate the change in NPV that would occur in the event of an immediate change in interest rates of
-100, +100, +200 and +300 basis points with no effect given to any steps which management might take to counter
the effect of that interest rate movement.

The following table is provided by the OTS and sets forth as of June 30, 2003 the estimated changes in NPV based
on the indicated interest rate environments.  The Bank’s balance sheet position as of June 30, 2003 can be
summarized as follows: if interest rates decrease 100 basis points, increase 200 basis points or increase 300 basis
points, the NPV of the Bank is expected to decrease; conversely, if interest rates increase 100 basis points, the NPV
of the Bank is expected to increase.

   NPV as Percentage
  Net  NPV  Portfolio  of Portfolio Value Sensitivity

Basis Points (bp)  Portfolio  Change  Value  Assets Measure
Change in Rates  Value  (1)  Assets  (2) (3)

(Dollars In Thousands)

+300 bp   $  106,015   $ (14,656 )  $1,242,043  8.54% -63 bp
+200 bp   116,043   (4,628 )  1,269,490  9.14% -3 bp
+100 bp   121,201   531   1,294,268  9.36% +19 bp
   0 bp  120,671  -   1,315,885  9.17% 0 bp
-100 bp  119,208   (1,463 )  1,329,888  8.96% -21 bp

(1) Represents the decrease of the estimated NPV at the indicated change in interest rates compared to the NPV

calculated at June 30, 2003 (“base case”).
(2) Calculated as the estimated NPV divided by the portfolio value of total assets.
(3) Calculated as the change in the NPV ratio from the base case at the indicated change in interest rates.

49

The following table provided by the OTS, is based on the calculations contained in the previous table, and sets forth
the change in the NPV at a -100 bp rate shock at June 30, 2003 and at a +200 bp at June 30, 2002.